



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 569 OF 2024

Between:

1. S K Munaswamy, S/o. Karapa Reddy, Aged 65 years, R/o. Peradam Village, Siranambuduru Post, Sathyavedu Mandal, Chittoor District.
2. S.Suguna, W/o. S.Munaswamy, Aged 40 years, R/o. Peradam Village, Siranambuduru Post, Sathyavedu Mandal, Chittoor District.
3. S.Nagaraju, S/o. S.K. Munaswamy, Aged 40 years, R/o. Peradam Village, Siranambuduru Post, Sathyavedu Mandal, Chittoor District.

...Petitioners/Defendants

AND

1. S D Munaswamy, S/o. S. Doraswamy Reddy, Aged 65 years, Occ Cultivation,
2. S.Subramanyam, S/o. S. Doraswamy Reddy, Aged 45 years, Occ Cultivation
3. S.Chandraiah, S/o. S. Doraswamy Reddy, Aged 65 years, Occ Cultivation(**Died by LRs, R4 to R7**)
4. S.Munemma, W/o. S. Chandraiah, Aged 52 years, Occ Cultivation
5. S.Bhargavi, D/o. S. Chandraiah, Aged 32 years, Occ Cultivation
6. S.Niranjani, D/o. S. Chandraiah, Aged 26 years, Occ Cultivation
7. S.Poornima, D/o. S.Chandraiah, Aged 23 years, Occ Cultivation

**All are residing at Peradam Village, Siranambuduru Post,
Satyavedu Mandal, Chittoor District.**

...Respondents/Plaintiffs

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set-aside the order dated 21.12.2023 in IA. No. 120 of 2023 in O.S No.72 of 2016 on the file of Junior Civil Judge, Satyavedu and to allow the instant Civil Revision Petition

IA NO: 1 OF 2024

Petition under Section 151 of CPC is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings in O.S. No. 72 of 2016 on the file of Junior Civil Judge, Satyavedu, pending disposal of CRP No. 569 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 22.03.2024 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri T C D SEKHAR Advocate for the Petitioners, the Court made the following;

The Court made the following: ORDER

“Post on 19.04.2024.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till 10.05.2024.”

//TRUE COPY//

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Sd/- S. SRINIVASA PRASAD

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Junior Civil Judge, Satyavedu, Chittoor Di
2. One CC to SRI. T C D SEKHAR Advocate [OF
3. **One spare copy**

KSR

HIGH COURT

RRR,J

DATED:16.04.2024

Post on 19.04.2024.

CRP.No.569 of 2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

