

APHC010123032024



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3206]

FRIDAY ,THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 569/2024**

**Between:**

S K Munaswamy and Others

**...PETITIONER(S)**

**AND**

S D Munaswamy and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner(S):**

1.T C D SEKHAR

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1.

**The Court made the following:**

Await service of notice.

Post on 21.06.2024.

Interim direction granted earlier shall stand extended till 05.07.2024.

**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J**  
RJS