



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3206]

THURSDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 569/2024

Between:

S K Munaswamy and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

S D Munaswamy and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. T C D SEKHAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

The Court made the following order:

Proof of service filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners shows that notices could not be served on the respondents as they had left the village without any forwarding address.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by sending the same on the learned counsel appearing for the respondents in the Trial Court through RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

Proof of service of notice to be filed thereafter.

Post on 26.07.2024.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till 16.08.2024.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

MJA/BSM