

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.569 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
07	28.11.2025	<p><u>VS, J</u></p> <p>Notice was served on the respondents No.1, 2 and 4, however the respondent No.3 is no more. With regard to the respondents No.5 to 7, notice sent to them is returned with endorsement 'addressee left without instructions'.</p> <p>In view of the same, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on the counsel representing the respondents No.5 to 7 before the Court below returnable within two (02) weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended for further period of four (04) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VS, J</u></p> <p>NSM</p>	